### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

Release of Security Interest In Trademarks at Reel/Frame 5669/0024 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent		02/22/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolyOne Corporation	
Street Address:	33587 Walker Road	
City:	Avon Lake	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	
Name:	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4766889	FLEXCART		
Registration Number:	4697998	REPRIZE		
Registration Number:	4672730	VERITY		
Registration Number:	4622405	COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. EXCELLENCE.		
Registration Number:	4529575	COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. EXCELLENCE.		
Registration Number:	4518289	INTENSIFY		
Registration Number:	4508980	OPTICA		
Registration Number:	4507982	INVISIO		
Serial Number:	86606073	SYNPLAST		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2165790212

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0787

900443906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (216) 586-3939

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: NORTH POINT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	701213-283006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen G. Dorsten
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen G. Dorsten/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks PolyOne and ColorMatrix#page1.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks PolyOne and ColorMatrix#page2.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks PolyOne and ColorMatrix#page3.tif source=Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks PolyOne and ColorMatrix#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 22, 2018, is delivered by PolyOne Corporation, an Ohio corporation, and ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors previously pledged, assigned and granted a security interest in the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 12, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by the Grantors in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein and listed on Annex I hereto), and the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Released Trademarks was recorded by filing the Trademark Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5669, Frame 0024.

#### NOW THEREFORE:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. (i) All collateral pledges, grants, assignments, liens on and security interests in the Released Trademarks granted to the Collateral Agent and/or the Secured Parties are hereby released, relinquished, terminated and discharged, (ii) all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent and/or the Secured Parties in, to, and under the Released Trademarks is hereby released, relinquished, terminated and discharged, and (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. This Release may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable government office or agency.

[Signature Follows On Next Page.]

NAI-1503323475v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

POLYONE CORPORATION

Name: James N. Sloan

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: James N. Sloan

Title: Treasurer

#### Annex I

#### **Secured Parties**

Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
The Mutual Insurance Company of New York
Aid Association For Lutherans
Allstate Life Insurance Company
General American Life Insurance Company
RGA Reinsurance Company
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Company

Together with each other holder of the Guaranteed Secured Senior Notes due 2017, Series G issued by Sunbelt Chlor Alkali Partnership (the "<u>Issuer</u>") pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreements, each dated December 22, 1997, between the Issuer and each of the Purchasers named therein.

NAI-1503323475v1

# Schedule A

## Released Trademarks

Mark	Appln, No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	PLEDGOR
FLEXCART	86/140879	4766889	11-Dec-2013	07-July-2015	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.
rePrize	85/955173	4697998	10-Jun-2013	03-March- 2015	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.
SynPlast	86/606073		22-Apr-2015		POLYONE CORPORATION
VERITY	86/083527	4672730	04-Oct-2013	13-Jan-2015	POLYONE CORPORATION
COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. EXCELLENCE.	86/083531	4622405	04-Oct-2013	14-Oct-2014	POLYONE CORPORATION
COLLABORATION. INNOVATION. EXCELLENCE.	86/083536	4529575	04-Oct-2013	13-May-2014	POLYONE CORPORATION
INTENSIFY	85/578317	4518289	23-Mar-2012	22-Apr-2014	POLYONE CORPORATION
OPTICA	85/770109	4508980	02-Nov-2012	08-Apr-2014	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.
InVisiO	85/935997	4507982	17-May-2013	01-Apr-2014	POLYONE CORPORATION

NAI-1503323475v1

**RECORDED: 03/23/2018**